
                         Badger Conference East Cross Country Championships
                          Lake Farm County Park - hosted by Monona Grove HS
                                         Madison, Wisconsin
                                          October 16, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5703  Jayden Zywicki              12  Stoughton                         15:54.3  5:08 
      2    2 5522  Isaiah Bauer                11  DeForest                          15:56.2  5:08 
      3    3 5525  Jackson Grabowski           12  DeForest                          16:17.1  5:15 
      4    4 5806  Andrew Regnier              11  Waunakee                          16:38.9  5:22 
      5    5 5541  Matthew Vander Meer         12  DeForest                          16:43.4  5:23 
      6    6 5572  Ben Stricker                10  Fort Atkinson                     16:44.9  5:24 
      7    7 5684  Colton Hansen               12  Stoughton                         16:48.8  5:25 
      8    8 5529  Dylan King                  12  DeForest                          16:53.2  5:27 
      9    9 5725  Jacob Hurtgen                9  Watertown                         16:55.5  5:27 
     10   10 5723  Calvin Hurtgen               9  Watertown                         16:59.9  5:29 
     11   11 5631  Jacob Anderson              12  Monona Grove                      17:02.7  5:30 
     12   12 5646  Collin Nelson               12  Monona Grove                      17:16.3  5:34 
     13   13 5528  Joe Huber                   11  DeForest                          17:35.0  5:40 
     14   14 5632  Logan Aro                   12  Monona Grove                      17:36.9  5:41 
     15   15 5699  Kai Sorensen                12  Stoughton                         17:40.8  5:42 
     16   16 5640  Charlie Janda               12  Monona Grove                      17:43.4  5:43 
     17   17 5589  Jonathan Flowers            10  Milton                            17:44.4  5:43 
     18   18 5538  Rhett Parker                11  DeForest                          17:45.2  5:43 
     19   19 5686  Brayden Hemenway            11  Stoughton                         17:46.6  5:44 
     20   20 5650  Brandon Rogers              12  Monona Grove                      17:46.7  5:44 
     21   21 5808  Baylor Smith                12  Waunakee                          17:48.1  5:44 
     22   22 5521  Elijah Bauer                12  DeForest                          17:54.1  5:46 
     23   23 5653  Drew Sengos                 12  Monona Grove                      17:55.2  5:47 
     24   24 5727  Drew Kaufmann                9  Watertown                         17:59.6  5:48 
     25   25 5691  Max Manzo                   12  Stoughton                         18:04.4  5:50 
     26   26 5738  Clarence Zabel              12  Watertown                         18:08.3  5:51 
     27   27 5491  Eli Titus                   11  Beaver Dam                        18:08.7  5:51 
     28   28 5565  Anthony Henrichon           11  Fort Atkinson                     18:09.5  5:51 
     29   29 5637  Adam Gray                   10  Monona Grove                      18:11.1  5:52 
     30   30 5685  Riley Hansen                10  Stoughton                         18:12.2  5:52 
     31      5535  Bryce Morauske              11  DeForest                          18:19.4  5:54 
     32   31 5802  Todd Niles                  12  Waunakee                          18:21.0  5:55 
     33   32 5811  Cooper Ubert                 9  Waunakee                          18:21.2  5:55 
     34   33 5700  Tyler Strandlie             12  Stoughton                         18:23.5  5:56 
     35      5636  Enzo Derosa                 12  Monona Grove                      18:30.5  5:58 
     36   34 5596  Tyler Rateike               10  Milton                            18:37.1  6:00 
     37      5698  Gabriel Schneider           10  Stoughton                         18:41.8  6:02 
     38   35 5721  Ben Gifford                 11  Watertown                         18:42.2  6:02 
     39   36 5570  Ryan Lovejoy                12  Fort Atkinson                     18:44.8  6:03 
     40   37 5780  Luke Chambers               10  Waunakee                          18:45.5  6:03 
     41   38 5813  Benjamin Willem             12  Waunakee                          18:52.1  6:05 
     42   39 5774  Carter Blackburn            10  Waunakee                          18:55.5  6:06 
     43   40 5595  Josiah Raby                 11  Milton                            18:56.9  6:06 
     44   41 5720  Andrew Dettmann             12  Watertown                         18:58.0  6:07 
     45   42 5575  Preston Whitcomb            12  Fort Atkinson                     18:58.3  6:07 
     46   43 5486  Luke Eberle                 12  Beaver Dam                        19:06.8  6:10 
     47   44 5571  Giovanni Monte              11  Fort Atkinson                     19:12.9  6:12 
     48   45 5602  Tim Wallace                 12  Milton                            19:32.0  6:18 
     49   46 5726  Jake Johnson                10  Watertown                         19:41.0  6:21 
     50   47 5593  Brandon Phillipps           12  Milton                            19:44.0  6:22 
     51      5736  Jayden Stocks               12  Watertown                         19:45.3  6:22 
     52   48 5490  Jordan Schroeder             9  Beaver Dam                        19:48.9  6:23 
     53   49 5591  Franklin Lund                9  Milton                            19:54.3  6:25 
     54   50 5588  Brady Case                  11  Milton                            19:54.4  6:25 
     55   51 5560  Joseph Cooper               11  Fort Atkinson                     20:01.1  6:27 
     56   52 5489  Xavier Ollanketo            12  Beaver Dam                        20:24.6  6:35 
     57   53 5561  Trent Davis                 11  Fort Atkinson                     20:26.3  6:35 
     58      5590  Rowan Jauch                 12  Milton                            20:39.2  6:39 
     59      5566  Hayden Kincaid              10  Fort Atkinson                     20:45.7  6:41 
     60   54 5487  Warrick Gochenaur           11  Beaver Dam                        21:01.4  6:46 
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       1.    31  DeForest                                    (16:41.0  83:24.9 1:38.8)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Isaiah Bauer              11 15:56.2
       2      3  Jackson Grabowski         12 16:17.1
       3      5  Matthew Vander Meer       12 16:43.4
       4      8  Dylan King                12 16:53.2
       5     13  Joe Huber                 11 17:35.0
       6   ( 18) Rhett Parker              11 17:45.2
       7   ( 22) Elijah Bauer              12 17:54.1
       8   ( 31) Bryce Morauske            11 18:19.4

       2.    67  Stoughton                                   (17:15.0  86:14.9 2:10.1)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Jayden Zywicki            12 15:54.3
       2      7  Colton Hansen             12 16:48.8
       3     15  Kai Sorensen              12 17:40.8
       4     19  Brayden Hemenway          11 17:46.6
       5     25  Max Manzo                 12 18:04.4
       6   ( 30) Riley Hansen              10 18:12.2
       7   ( 34) Tyler Strandlie           12 18:23.5
       8   ( 37) Gabriel Schneider         10 18:41.8

       3.    73  Monona Grove                                (17:29.2  87:26.0 0:44.0)
     =====================================================
       1     11  Jacob Anderson            12 17:02.7
       2     12  Collin Nelson             12 17:16.3
       3     14  Logan Aro                 12 17:36.9
       4     16  Charlie Janda             12 17:43.4
       5     20  Brandon Rogers            12 17:46.7
       6   ( 23) Drew Sengos               12 17:55.2
       7   ( 29) Adam Gray                 10 18:11.1
       8   ( 35) Enzo Derosa               12 18:30.5

       4.   107  Watertown                                   (17:45.1  88:45.5 1:46.7)
     =====================================================
       1      9  Jacob Hurtgen              9 16:55.5
       2     10  Calvin Hurtgen             9 16:59.9
       3     24  Drew Kaufmann              9 17:59.6
       4     26  Clarence Zabel            12 18:08.3
       5     38  Ben Gifford               11 18:42.2
       6   ( 44) Andrew Dettmann           12 18:58.0
       7   ( 49) Jake Johnson              10 19:41.0
       8   ( 51) Jayden Stocks             12 19:45.3
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       5.   130  Waunakee                                    (17:59.0  89:54.7 2:06.6)
     =====================================================
       1      4  Andrew Regnier            11 16:38.9
       2     21  Baylor Smith              12 17:48.1
       3     32  Todd Niles                12 18:21.0
       4     33  Cooper Ubert               9 18:21.2
       5     40  Luke Chambers             10 18:45.5
       6   ( 41) Benjamin Willem           12 18:52.1
       7   ( 42) Carter Blackburn          10 18:55.5

       6.   165  Fort Atkinson                               (18:22.1  91:50.4 2:28.0)
     =====================================================
       1      6  Ben Stricker              10 16:44.9
       2     28  Anthony Henrichon         11 18:09.5
       3     39  Ryan Lovejoy              12 18:44.8
       4     45  Preston Whitcomb          12 18:58.3
       5     47  Giovanni Monte            11 19:12.9
       6   ( 55) Joseph Cooper             11 20:01.1
       7   ( 57) Trent Davis               11 20:26.3
       8   ( 59) Hayden Kincaid            10 20:45.7

       7.   194  Milton                                      (18:54.9  94:34.4 1:59.6)
     =====================================================
       1     17  Jonathan Flowers          10 17:44.4
       2     36  Tyler Rateike             10 18:37.1
       3     43  Josiah Raby               11 18:56.9
       4     48  Tim Wallace               12 19:32.0
       5     50  Brandon Phillipps         12 19:44.0
       6   ( 53) Franklin Lund              9 19:54.3
       7   ( 54) Brady Case                11 19:54.4
       8   ( 58) Rowan Jauch               12 20:39.2

       8.   241  Beaver Dam                                  (19:42.1  98:30.4 2:52.7)
     =====================================================
       1     27  Eli Titus                 11 18:08.7
       2     46  Luke Eberle               12 19:06.8
       3     52  Jordan Schroeder           9 19:48.9
       4     56  Xavier Ollanketo          12 20:24.6
       5     60  Warrick Gochenaur         11 21:01.4
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5534  Rogitha Luecke              12  DeForest                          18:07.1  5:50 
      2    2 5537  Elijah Pabon                 9  DeForest                          18:07.7  5:51 
      3    3 5634  Braydon Campbell             9  Monona Grove                      18:19.1  5:54 
      4    4 5532  Mason Kuluvar               12  DeForest                          18:35.4  6:00 
      5    5 5654  Kinhkha Tran                12  Monona Grove                      18:40.2  6:01 
      6    6 5770  Aidrik Anderson             11  Waunakee                          18:51.6  6:05 
      7    7 5649  Nick Pacubas                10  Monona Grove                      18:54.8  6:06 
      8    8 5783  Matthew Ferguson             9  Waunakee                          18:55.6  6:06 
      9    9 5530  Hunter King                 10  DeForest                          18:56.5  6:06 
     10   10 5799  Carson Macksam              11  Waunakee                          19:06.2  6:09 
     11   11 5518  Evan Anderson               12  DeForest                          19:08.7  6:10 
     12   12 5651  Finnian Sardar               9  Monona Grove                      19:11.5  6:11 
     13   13 5690  Patrick Lyons               11  Stoughton                         19:17.8  6:13 
     14   14 5683  Jose Gomez                  12  Stoughton                         19:18.3  6:13 
     15   15 5776  Nathaniel Bound             10  Waunakee                          19:19.6  6:14 
     16   16 5803  Troy Niles                   9  Waunakee                          19:25.2  6:16 
     17   17 5642  Triton Karns Bingh          11  Monona Grove                      19:32.2  6:18 
     18   18 5797  Cole Lampe                   9  Waunakee                          19:32.2  6:18 
     19   19 5801  Evan Nichols                 9  Waunakee                          19:34.2  6:18 
     20   20 5523  Alex Bodie                  11  DeForest                          19:36.1  6:19 
     21      5807  Ian Schroeder               11  Waunakee                          19:37.2  6:19 
     22   21 5656  Xavier Wollermann           11  Monona Grove                      19:39.0  6:20 
     23   22 5540  Easton Tiedt                 9  DeForest                          19:39.7  6:20 
     24      5789  Aaron Hebblewhite           12  Waunakee                          19:46.1  6:22 
     25      5533  Miles Kuluvar                9  DeForest                          19:46.7  6:22 
     26      5781  Dane Cole                   12  Waunakee                          19:47.0  6:23 
     27      5773  Michael Ballweg              9  Waunakee                          19:51.0  6:24 
     28   23 5558  Tim Booth                   12  Fort Atkinson                     19:52.2  6:24 
     29      5524  Alex Gardner                10  DeForest                          19:58.1  6:26 
     30   24 5717  Julian Byrne                 9  Watertown                         20:01.3  6:27 
     31   25 5568  Aiden Leurquin              12  Fort Atkinson                     20:09.2  6:30 
     32      5790  Paul Henninger               9  Waunakee                          20:10.4  6:30 
     33   26 5728  Remington Kilps              9  Watertown                         20:11.3  6:30 
     34      5795  Benjamin Korth              11  Waunakee                          20:12.7  6:31 
     35   27 5574  Braeden Traxler             12  Fort Atkinson                     20:13.1  6:31 
     36   28 5644  Eli Kuzma                   12  Monona Grove                      20:13.4  6:31 
     37      5792  Jack Kashuk                 12  Waunakee                          20:15.1  6:32 
     38   29 5693  Noah Nedbalek               11  Stoughton                         20:16.1  6:32 
     39   30 5567  Maxwell Kusel               12  Fort Atkinson                     20:22.0  6:34 
     40   31 5576  Evan Zachgo                 10  Fort Atkinson                     20:22.7  6:34 
     41   32 5696  Jeffrey Radecke             11  Stoughton                         20:22.8  6:34 
     42   33 5681  Haddon Borroughs            10  Stoughton                         20:24.3  6:35 
     43      5519  Conner Anhalt                9  DeForest                          20:28.4  6:36 
     44   34 5724  Carsten Hurtgen             10  Watertown                         20:29.7  6:36 
     45      5782  Isak Drangstveit            10  Waunakee                          20:29.9  6:36 
     46   35 5564  Brandon Haas                11  Fort Atkinson                     20:35.7  6:38 
     47   36 5573  Jake Sukow                   9  Fort Atkinson                     20:38.4  6:39 
     48      5562  Aidan Frey                  12  Fort Atkinson                     20:41.4  6:40 
     49      5556  Joseph Barganz              12  Fort Atkinson                     20:42.4  6:40 
     50   37 5687  Sam Hjortland               10  Stoughton                         20:44.9  6:41 
     51      5559  Jonas Boshart               11  Fort Atkinson                     20:46.4  6:42 
     52      5655  Chase Treml                 10  Monona Grove                      20:46.5  6:42 
     53   38 5719  Jacob Crave                 12  Watertown                         20:48.4  6:42 
     54      5788  Jacob Hanson                11  Waunakee                          20:51.2  6:43 
     55      5793  Cole Kleinsteiber            9  Waunakee                          20:54.2  6:44 
     56      5796  Cole Krudop                 10  Waunakee                          20:54.7  6:44 
     57      5794  Jonathan Kluck              10  Waunakee                          20:55.1  6:44 
     58   39 5731  Finn Mulligan               10  Watertown                         21:04.2  6:47 
     59      5804  Leo Peotter                  9  Waunakee                          21:07.4  6:48 
     60      5786  Aaron Greiber               11  Waunakee                          21:09.8  6:49 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
     61      5810  Nathan Tuschl               11  Waunakee                          21:10.8  6:50 
     62      5592  Kaleb Martin                12  Milton                            21:11.7  6:50 
     63      5784  Riley Fitzsimons             9  Waunakee                          21:17.6  6:52 
     64      5527  Caden Herrick               12  DeForest                          21:18.9  6:52 
     65      5778  Samuel Busse                10  Waunakee                          21:19.6  6:52 
     66      5488  Logan Merrill                9  Beaver Dam                        21:23.9  6:54 
     67   40 5734  Caden Rothschadl            12  Watertown                         21:29.4  6:56 
     68      5805  Alexander Prine              9  Waunakee                          21:30.7  6:56 
     69      5526  Jack Gryske                  9  DeForest                          21:31.6  6:56 
     70   41 5732  Marlon Muniz                 9  Watertown                         21:33.2  6:57 
     71      5775  Connor Botham                9  Waunakee                          21:38.4  6:58 
     72      5771  Samuel Anderson              9  Waunakee                          21:44.5  7:00 
     73   42 5689  Brandon Kreger              12  Stoughton                         21:57.5  7:05 
     74      5697  Anton Royko                  9  Stoughton                         21:58.8  7:05 
     75      5701  Zach Thomas                 11  Stoughton                         22:04.4  7:07 
     76      5694  Josh Parisi                  9  Stoughton                         22:05.5  7:07 
     77      5798  Jack Lutz                   10  Waunakee                          22:11.3  7:09 
     78      5737  Kaiden Wagner               11  Watertown                         22:14.9  7:10 
     79      5639  Dane Hurley                  9  Monona Grove                      22:21.7  7:12 
     80      5531  Hunter Kubasik              10  DeForest                          22:39.7  7:18 
     81      5492  Sam Ziebarth                11  Beaver Dam                        22:48.5  7:21 
     82      5569  Ryhan Lopez                  9  Fort Atkinson                     22:56.4  7:24 
     83      5598  Ryan Sherdin                12  Milton                            23:06.0  7:27 
     84      5594  Michael Phillipps           12  Milton                            23:10.7  7:28 
     85      5730  Teagan McGuire               9  Watertown                         23:14.3  7:29 
     86      5768  Aaron Abendroth              9  Waunakee                          23:29.1  7:34 
     87      5692  Cole Moyer                   9  Stoughton                         23:37.3  7:37 
     88      5682  Nicholas Cortes-Lema         9  Stoughton                         23:39.4  7:37 
     89      5536  Alex Nelson                 12  DeForest                          23:43.0  7:39 
     90      5702  Thomas Unitan               12  Stoughton                         24:00.0  7:44 
     91      5800  Andrew Meintjes             10  Waunakee                          24:15.5  7:49 
     92      5791  Milo Herbst                  9  Waunakee                          24:16.2  7:49 
     93      5769  Jeremiah Alfred              9  Waunakee                          24:24.3  7:52 
     94      5652  Henry Schmitt                9  Monona Grove                      24:25.3  7:52 
     95      5557  Owen Blackwell              10  Fort Atkinson                     24:27.1  7:53 
     96      5539  Boone Peters                 9  DeForest                          24:47.7  7:59 
     97      5563  Peyton Godfrey               9  Fort Atkinson                     24:50.1  8:00 
     98      5722  Brody Glatczak               9  Watertown                         25:02.8  8:04 
     99      5688  Tyler Judd                  10  Stoughton                         25:11.3  8:07 
    100      5785  Avner Fuhrman               10  Waunakee                          25:12.8  8:07 
    101      5718  Christopher Cox             12  Watertown                         25:17.9  8:09 
    102      5729  Braydon Martino             10  Watertown                         25:19.5  8:10 
    103      5695  Jack Philips                 9  Stoughton                         26:25.2  8:31 
    104      5733  Drake Parks                  9  Watertown                         26:32.5  8:33 
    105      5635  Augie Daugherity            11  Monona Grove                      26:59.5  8:42 
    106      5601  Andrew Stewart              12  Milton                            27:13.2  8:46 
    107      5638  Gavin Hamel                  9  Monona Grove                      27:33.1  8:53 
    108      5633  Jacob Brochtrup              9  Monona Grove                      27:54.8  9:00 
    109      5779  Nathan Capaul                9  Waunakee                          28:32.7  9:12 
    110      5645  Solomon Mathe                9  Monona Grove                      33:51.4 10:54 
    111      5517  Bradley Altenberger-Kuper   10  DeForest                          40:42.8 13:07 
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       1.    27  DeForest                                    (18:35.1  92:55.4 1:01.6)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Rogitha Luecke            12 18:07.1
       2      2  Elijah Pabon               9 18:07.7
       3      4  Mason Kuluvar             12 18:35.4
       4      9  Hunter King               10 18:56.5
       5     11  Evan Anderson             12 19:08.7
       6   ( 20) Alex Bodie                11 19:36.1
       7   ( 23) Easton Tiedt               9 19:39.7
       8   ( 24) Miles Kuluvar              9 19:46.7

       2.    44  Monona Grove                                (18:55.6  94:37.8 1:13.1)
     =====================================================
       1      3  Braydon Campbell           9 18:19.1
       2      5  Kinhkha Tran              12 18:40.2
       3      7  Nick Pacubas              10 18:54.8
       4     12  Finnian Sardar             9 19:11.5
       5     17  Triton Karns Bingh        11 19:32.2
       6   ( 22) Xavier Wollermann         11 19:39.0
       7   ( 30) Eli Kuzma                 12 20:13.4
       8   ( 41) Chase Treml               10 20:46.5

       3.    55  Waunakee                                    (19:07.7  95:38.2 0:33.6)
     =====================================================
       1      6  Aidrik Anderson           11 18:51.6
       2      8  Matthew Ferguson           9 18:55.6
       3     10  Carson Macksam            11 19:06.2
       4     15  Nathaniel Bound           10 19:19.6
       5     16  Troy Niles                 9 19:25.2
       6   ( 18) Cole Lampe                 9 19:32.2
       7   ( 19) Evan Nichols               9 19:34.2
       8   ( 21) Ian Schroeder             11 19:37.2

       4.   127  Stoughton                                   (19:55.9  99:39.3 1:06.5)
     =====================================================
       1     13  Patrick Lyons             11 19:17.8
       2     14  Jose Gomez                12 19:18.3
       3     31  Noah Nedbalek             11 20:16.1
       4     34  Jeffrey Radecke           11 20:22.8
       5     35  Haddon Borroughs          10 20:24.3
       6   ( 40) Sam Hjortland             10 20:44.9
       7   ( 46) Brandon Kreger            12 21:57.5
       8   ( 47) Anton Royko                9 21:58.8

       5.   146  Fort Atkinson                               (20:11.9  100:59.2 0:30.5)
     =====================================================
       1     25  Tim Booth                 12 19:52.2
       2     27  Aiden Leurquin            12 20:09.2
       3     29  Braeden Traxler           12 20:13.1
       4     32  Maxwell Kusel             12 20:22.0
       5     33  Evan Zachgo               10 20:22.7
       6   ( 37) Brandon Haas              11 20:35.7
       7   ( 38) Jake Sukow                 9 20:38.4
       8   ( 39) Aidan Frey                12 20:41.4

       6.   175  Watertown                                   (20:31.0  102:34.9 1:02.9)
     =====================================================
       1     26  Julian Byrne               9 20:01.3
       2     28  Remington Kilps            9 20:11.3
       3     36  Carsten Hurtgen           10 20:29.7
       4     42  Jacob Crave               12 20:48.4
       5     43  Finn Mulligan             10 21:04.2
       6   ( 44) Caden Rothschadl          12 21:29.4
       7   ( 45) Marlon Muniz               9 21:33.2
       8   ( 48) Kaiden Wagner             11 22:14.9


